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Release Editor/NFAA Director Notes:

Congratulations to Bill Coulter. He is your new NAA Representative.
Thanks to Ken Jones for his service to the Florida Archery Association.

We had a great turnout at the National Senior Games which were held in
Birmingham, Alabama. It is amazing how many archers you get when the
location is that close to us. Florida had a sixth of the participants and
brought home medals in almost every age bracket and style. Way to go.

The following offices are up for election. President, NFAA Director, South
Vice President and North Vice President. Please let Tim know if you
would like to run. All officers currently in positions are running for re-
election.

The 2018 Sunshine State Games will be held in Alachua county with the
720 and 900 rounds shot at the Easton Newberry Center and the Field and
3-D shot at Gator Bowman.
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WELCOME
To Fmabublous—

FLA VEGAS

SHOOT

I am pleased to announce that the Florida Archery Association is hosting a
new shoot. The Florida Vegas Shoot. It will be held at the Easton
Newberry Center the weekend of the 3-4 of February. This is the weekend
before the ‘real’ Vegas Shoot and will be shot with the same rules and
main divisions. We will have a Championship Division and Flights with



Flights for Youth and Cubs. The tournament will be at least 60 percent
payback for Championship and all Flights.

A big change for next years State 3-D’s is that we are combining them on
one weekend with 2 tournaments, 30 targets each day at one site.

See you on the range. Oliver.

NEWS

The date of the 2017 FITA Field being held at Newberry has been
moved up a week to Nov 11-12 because the prior date conflicted with
a Gator home football game and motel rooms would be expensive
and very hard to find.

Congratulations to Kevin McCloskey




- J and Oliver
Austln Who were put into the Hall of Fame.

Our thoughts are with William Cisek, he lost his wife Marilyn Cisek
(12/31/42 - 4/24/17).

Please pray for Eddie Chattin - he is in the hospital and has been
placed in a medical comma.

Very sad to inform you that Myers Parish’s
granddaughter died from her brain tumor.

Charles Blackmar loves his archery. FITA target on the
hood and sides. Makes the Mini Cooper look even better.



Sue Phillips and Angie Olds — New Zealand
Angie got silver and | got my second gold! We did IFAA today. | beat
my opponent by 50 points. We are having a good time!



FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION Officers

President / FAA Photographer

-

Bob Jones
1547 N. Foxboro Loop, Crystal River, FL 34429-7675

352/563-5732@352/563-5732
bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.com

Secretary/Treasurer / NFAA Southeast Councilman

Timothy O. Austin
1710 S W 76th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418

352/332-1969@352/332-1969
C: 352-281-5697@352-281-5697
To send a Fax: call (352) 332-1914@(352) 332-1914 & ask to have fax

turned on, then call 352/332-1914@352/332-1914
flarchery@earthlink.net



mailto:bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

Executive VP

Jake Pettitt
9530 Pat St
Hudson, FL 34669
727-237-8801
jakepettitt at yahoo dot com

VP South

John Laudicina
6620 SW 46 Street
Miami, FI 33155

305—582-2263@305-582-2263

gion2archery@gmail.com



Scott Barrett

813.352.2655@813.352.2655
scott@barrettzone.com

VP Northwest

Dale East

850-559-2089@850-559-2089
dale.east3901@comcast.net
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Kevin Bergenroth

386-454-0617@386-454-0617
bergenroth@windstream.net

NFAA Director / FAA Webmaster / Release Editor

Fatll

Oliver Austin
1620 Yearling Trl, Tallahassee, FL 32317
work: 850/644-0289
oaustin@fsu.edu


mailto:bergenroth@windstream.net

28-30 Jul
31 Jul-1 Aug
2-6 Aug
3-6 Aug
16-Dec
13-Aug
19-Aug
9-Sep
10-Sep
10-Sep
10-Sep
16-17 Sep
23-Sep
23-Sep
24-Sep
30-Sep
8-Oct
8-Oct
8-Oct
21-Oct
21-22 Oct

|

|
A -

Bill Coulter

NAA/JOAD Representative
, =,
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2017 Schedule

NFAA National
NFAA Directors'
USA Archery
ASA

C Fla Archers

Brevard
Tallahassee
Flagler

C Fla Archers
Citrus
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
The Villages
Brevard
Brevard
Gator Bowmen
The Villages
Brevard

C Fla Archers
Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Field

Meeting

National Outdoor Target
ASA Classic

3-D/Field

3-D

3-D Trophy Shoot

Palm Coast Local Sr Games

3-D/Field
Intnl and 3-D
3-D

FAA FITA Ch
900 Round
Hunter

900

Gainesville Senior Games 900

Classic 600 Round
3-D

3-D/Field

FAA Board Meeting
FAA Target Ch
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Brevard Brevard 900
Brevard Brevard Field
Newberry Easton Newberry US Team Trials - World Indoor
Gainesville Gator Bowmen 900 Round
Ft Meade C Fla Archers 3-D/Field
Dunnellon Citrus Intnl and 3-D
Brevard Brevard 3-D
Newberry Easton Newberry FAA FITA Field Ch
The Villages The Villages 900 Round
Brevard Brevard Animal
Brevard Brevard 900
Florida Senior Games
Homestead Everglades NAFAC
The Villages The Villages 900 Round
Ft Meade C Fla Archers 3-D/Field
Brevard Brevard 3-D
Dunnellon Citrus Intnl and 3-D
2018 State Shoots

Ridge Archers
Ridge Archers
Easton/Newberry
Miami Springs
Newberry Center
Miami Springs
Newberry Center
Tri State Archers
Everglades Archers
Gator Bowmen

FAA Marked 3-D

FAA Unmarked 3-D

FAA Newberry Open Vegas Shoot
FAA USA Archery Indoor

FAA USA Archery Indoor

FAA NFAA Indoor & Sectional
FAA NFAA Indoor & Sectional
FAA International Round

FAA International Round

FAA Field & Sectional Field

Sunshine State Games — Gator (Field/3D) Newberry (720/900)

Newberry Center
Newberry Center
Ft Lauderdale

Newberry Center

FAA JOAD
FAAFITA
FAA Target
FAA FITA Field

Florida Senior Games State Championship

Evergades Open

FAA is online @ floridaarchery.org



FAA CLUBS AND RANGES
As of — 07/15/2017

ADVENTURES JOAD - C
Club Address: 2210 US Hwy 301, Suite 200, Tampa FL 33619
Club Director: Jana Crisp  813-664-8700
NAA FAA Members = 26

ARROWHEAD ARCHERY SHOP -C
Club Address: 10818 US Highway 92 East, Tampa FL 33610

President: Ashley Swafford 813-765-1869 6913 W Dormany Rd, Plant City FL 33565
NFAA - 09/17/2017 FAA Members = 8
BIG SUN JOAD - N
Club Director: Arlene Chauncey 352-245-3842 4348 SE 108 Lane, Belleview FL 34420
NAA

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP
President: Angie Olds 321-253-9817 4549 Canard Rd, Melbourne FL 32934-8580
Secy: Shannon Ward 321-266-9908 1048 Ellen Court, Melbourne FL 32935
Treas: Richard Finley 321-302-4145 994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932

Club: NFAA -01/31/2018  +NAA FAA Members = 20

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (212.5 points) — 07/10/2019

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/15/19 Treas: refinley4593@msn.com
Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com Pres: angieolds@juno.com

BULLSEYE BANDITS JOAD -C
President: Bobbie Koctur 941-493-0025 4419 Tamiami Trail South, Venice FL 34293

NAA - 01/11/2018 FAA Members = 2 cookebm@comcast.net
CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP AREA MAP

Range Address 2049 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL

President: William Humes  813-633-9361 625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 33573

Secretary: William Humes 813-633-9361 625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 3573

NFAA - 02/19/2018 FAA Members =9

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (198 points) — 01-31/2018
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 01/31/2018
Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Pres: wkhumes@hotmail.com

CITRUS ARCHERS INC - N MAP  AREA MAP

Club Range Address 6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575
President: Robert Jones 352-563-5732 1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River FL 34429-7675
Secretary: Robert Jones

NFAA - 06/30/2017 FAA Members = 18

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (128 points) — 06/30/2017
Range — 3-D — 15 Targets — 06/30/2017

Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org Pres: bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr. com
DAYTONA ARCHERS, INC-N MAP AREA MAP

Club Range Address 2265 Bellevue Ave Ext, Daytona Bch 32114

President: Robert Bowden 386-547-9044 108 Palm Ter, Daytona Beach FL 32117-3029

Secretary: Betty Dollar 386-228-7762 4384 Mixon Dr, DelLand FL 32724

NFAA - 12/19/2017 FAA Members = 18

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (151.5 points) — 05/31/2017

Range — 3-D - 20 Targets ASA Pres: bowdenbuilt@aol.com

Club Web Page: http://daytonaarchersinc.com Sec: betty-dollar@cfl.rr.com

DUNEDIN ARCHERY CLUB -C
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President: Kenneth Drewke 727-643-4481 2541 Redwood Cir, Clearwater FL 33763
NAA -10/31/2016 FAA —10/14/2017 FAA Members =2

EVERGLADES ARCHERS-S Local Map AreaMap  (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900
President: John Laudicina 305-582-2263 6620 S W 46" St, Miami FL 33155-5904
Secretary: Betty Alamo 786-368-5197 10525 S W 112" Ave, #115, Miami FL 33176
NFAA - 12/31/17 FAA Members = 100

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (328 points) — 06/07/2018 Pres: giovanni@giovanniphoto.com
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 06/07/2018 Sec: evergladesarchersemail@gmail.com

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers

FAMILYFUN ARCHERY - N
Range Address: 901 South Charles Richard Beall Blvd, DeBary FL 32713

President: David G. Anderson 321-352-3333 P O Box 470511, Lake Monroe FL 32747
NAA - 11/06/2017 FAA Members = 1

Range — Indoor - 20 lanes

Club Website: www.familyfunarchery.com Pres: dgander@ffarchery.com

FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP
Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL 32210
President: Steve Canfield
Secretary: Greg Wilk 386-503-1833 5 Whitting PL, Palm Coast, FL 32167

NFAA - 03/31/2018 FAA Members = 9

Range 14 Field - 5 Stars (320.5 points) — 04/15/2019

3-D Range - 30 Targets Dir:: mohican1388@aol.com
Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com Sec: Itgwilk@gmail.com

FLORIDA ARCHERY FOUNDATION-C
Club Director: Michael Lundeen 882=617=2405 1141 18" PL, Vero Beach FL 32960
NAA FAA Members = 4

FT LAUDERDALE ARCHERS -S MAP Area Map

Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36™ CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 S W 26™ Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428
NFAA - 02/28/2018 FAA Members =182  NAA 4/9/2016 (AAAP JOAD)

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (403 points) — 04/30/2018 Indoor/Outdoor Range — 04/04/2018

3-D Range - 60 Targets — 04/30/2018 Club: Ftlaudarchers@msn.com

Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com

Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

GATOR BOWMAN INC-N MAP

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608
President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Secretary: Tim Austin 352-281-5697  Same

NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 36 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (227 points) — 05/31/2018
3-D Range - 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 01/31/2018

GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP

Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL

President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 12

NAA - 07/24/2016 (JOAD)

Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com

GOLD COAST ARCHERS CLUB, INC-S MAP
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Range Address 10875 Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446

President: Rick Dorey 561-439-2115 128 Longfellow Dr, Palm Springs FL 33461-2034
Secretary Jeffrey Van Treese 561-789-6866 11612 Countryview Lane, Boca Raton 33428-1172
Treasurer: Jay Siegel 954-854-2040 1418 N W 113" Way, Pembroke Pines 33026-2679
NFAA - 05/31/2018 FAA Members =144 NAA Club

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (199.5 points) — 11/30/2017 Pres: doreyc@bellsouth.net

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 11/30/2017 Secy: goldcoastarchers@gmail.com
Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchersclub.com Secy: jvt2law@gmail.com

GRIFFIN ARCHERY - N
Club Director: Ann Skippers 321-356-0228 100 Prince PL, Sanford FL 32771
NAA FAA Members = 2

HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS-C MAP
Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876
President: Tommy Bloodworth 706-593-3115 338 Skylark Dr, Sebring FL 33875
Secretary: Donald Peerdian ~ 863-214-3113 109 Rosemary Ave, Sebring FL 33875-6527
NFAA - 01/31/2018 FAA Members = 7
Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp.
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/31/2017 Secy: flcruiserman@live.com

HOT SHOTSJOAD-C
Club Address: 10818 US Hwy 92 East, Tampa FL 33610
President: Ashley Swafford 813-765-1869 6913 W Dormany Rd, Plant City FL 33565
FAA/NAA - 09/17/2017  FAA Members = 11

INDIAN RIVER ARCHERS - C

President: Rex Hailey 5890 76" Lane, Vero Beach FL 32967
Secretary: LaRaine Osterloth 772-538-8970 1045 37" Ave, Vero Beach FL 32960-4057
NFAA - 12/12/2017 FAA Members = 10

Secy rainynocs@gmail.com
KINGS POINT ARCHERY CLUB-C
President: T Steven Nicholson 610-216-9153 307 Kinneret Way, Sun City Center FL 33573-6156
Secretary: Joseph White 813-634-2026 2224 Brookfield Greens Cir, Sun City Ctr 33573
NFAA - 04/30/2017 FAA Members = 4 Pres: tsn2504@msn.com
Secy: jaydeewhite@yahoo.com

LAKE HIGHLAND ARCHERY CLUB - N
Club Director: John Winchester 407-276-5190 7025 Cy Rd 46A, St 1071-122, Lake Mary 32746
NAA FAA Members = 19

LEE COUNTY ARCHERS-S MAP  Area Map

Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970
Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917
President: Bill Ziegler 330-591-8166 23157 Marsh Landing Blvd, Estero FL 33928
Secretary: Michelle Stahl  239-707-5535 19221 Pine Run Ln, Ft Myers FL 33967-4812
NFAA - 02/06/2018 FAA Members = 50

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (297 points) — 06/05/2018 Pres: BB23020@comcast.net

3-D Range - 40 Targets -06/05/2018 Indoor 06/05/2018  Secy: leecountyarchers@outlook.com
Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

LEKATCHKA ARCHERS -C

Club Address: 3445 Rustic Rd, Nokomis FL 34275
President: Doug Eader 248-318-3200 764 Black Nine Dr, Venice FL 34285
Secretary: Dan Page 781-804-0121 677 Rotonda Cir, Rotonda West FL 33947

Treas: Cappy LaBarbera 914-557-2641 7361 Mamouth St, Englewood FL 34224
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NFAA - 01/22/2017 FAA Members = 8 Pres: deader4029@comcast.net

NAA Secy dlpagel@aol.com
Club Website: www.lekatchkaarchers.com Club: LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com

LI’L ABNER FOUNDATION ARCHERY CLUB-S
Club address: 305-227-7240 11387 W. Flagler St, Miami FL 33174
President: Alvaro Ubeda 305-992-7917 1323 S W 40" Ave, Apt 2, Miami FL 33134
Secretary: Gustavo Garrido  786-286-5136 1154 N W 123" Ct, Miami FL 33182

NFAA - 04/17/2018 FAA Members = 18 Pres: alvarockm@gmail.com
Club Website: www.lilabnerfoundation.com Secy: djghee@gmail.com

MIAMI ARCHERY -S

Club Address 2111 N E 39" Ter, Homestead FL 33033
President: Alfonso Donate 29425 S W 160" Ct, Homestead FL 33033
NAA/FAA - 09/17/2017 FAA Members = 4
MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB-S MAP
Club Address: 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
Club Mailing Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071
President: Mark Bain 305-632-9068 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33166
Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
NFAA - 05/01/2018 FAA Members =25 Pres: broadheadarrow@gmail.com
Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com

MILIARY OUTBACK - N
Club Director: Juan Adriatico 386-527-2486 29540 Fullerville Rd, DeLand FL 32720
NAA

NARWAHL ARCHERY — WALLABY ARCHERY -N

President: Amy Skelton 904-477-1103 25108 N W 68" Ln, High Springs FL 32643
NAA - 03/09/2018 FAA Members = 1 wufflehouse@aol.com
NATIONAL ARMORY BALLISTAS-S
Club Address: 954-915-8226 1315 S W 1% Ct, Pompano Beach FL 33069
President: Bryan Terry 954-696-3205 704 S E 2™ Ave, #339, Deerfield Beach 33441-5438
NAA Club — FAA 10/17/2016 FAA Members = 4 bows@mynationalarmory.com

NEXT GENERATION ATHLETICS — N Jacksonvillearchery.com
Club Director: Ryan Murphy  904-494-6447 3617 Crown Point Ct, St 8, Jacksonville FL 32257
NAA

NEWBERRY JOAD CLUB-N MAP

Range Address: West Park, 26333 SW 4" Ave, Newberry FL 32669
Club Address: P O Box 645, Newberry FL 32669 e= newberryjoad@gmail.com

President: Kim Oliver 352-215-1162 2628 N W 247" Ter, Newberry FL 32669-2581
Secretary: Maggie Pogue 352-528-5221 21051 NE 50" St, Williston FL 32696-7010
NFAA - FAA Members = 19
NAA - 03/12/2018 Pres: kimberlyoliver01@gmail.com

Secy: horseshoecross@embargmail.com

OWLS ARCHERY CLUB (Florida Atlantic University) — S

~ Club Address 777 Glades Rd UN-227, Boca Raton FL 33431
Range Address 10875 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Peter Lis 561-543-6869 1820 N M St, Lake Worth FL 33460
Secretary: William Landis 929 Spring Cir, Apt 108, Deerfield Beach FL 33441
NAA - 02/05/2018 FAA Members = 1
Club Web Site: www.owlsarchery.org Pres: lispetera@gmail.com or plis@fau.edu

Club Email: olsarchery@gmail.com Sec: wlandis@fau.edu



mailto:dlpage1@aol.com
http://www.lekatchkaarchers.com/
mailto:LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com
mailto:alvarockm@gmail.com
mailto:djghee@gmail.com
http://goo.gl/maps/y9HCw
mailto:broadheadarrow@gmail.com
mailto:george@magnum.com
mailto:wufflehouse@aol.com
mailto:bows@mynationalarmory.com
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=26333+SW+4th+Ave,+Newberry,+FL+32669&hl=en&sll=25.821701,-80.299055&sspn=0.019489,0.033023&oq=26333+SW+4th+Ave,+Newberry+FL+32669&hnear=26333+SW+4+Ave,+Newberry,+Florida+32669&t=m&z=17
mailto:newberryjoad@gmail.com
mailto:kimberlyoliver01@gmail.com
mailto:horseshoecross@embarqmail.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/daytona.htm
http://www.owlsarchery.org/
mailto:lispetera@gmail.com
mailto:plis@fau.edu
mailto:olsarchery@gmail.com
mailto:wlandis@fau.edu

PARALYMPIC SPORT TAMPA BAY

President: Russ Harvey 813-744-5307 6105 E Sligh Ave, Tampa FL 33617

NAA - 03/07/2018 rharvey@accinfosys.com
PERFECT 10 JOAD - S

President: Jennifer Samsel 954-401-9705 342 Pike Rd, West Palm Beach FL 33411

NAA  FAA Affiliation 06/18/2017 FAA Members = 19

RIDGE ARCHERS ASSOC INC-C
Range Address: 3755 Tenoroc Mine Rd, Lakeland FL 33805

President: Mike Parrish 863-604-6308 1801 28" St NW, Winter Haven FL 33881
Secretary: Jessie Glenn 863-712-2926 4322 Fussell Rd, Polk City FL 33868
Treas: Ansel Haney 863-858-6994 4212 Meadowview Dr, Lakeland FL 33810
Range — 14 Field — 3 Star (193.5) — 2/14/2019 Pres: bigdudepl@aol.com
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 02/14/2019 Sec: jessiel1594@live.com
NFAA - 05/22/2017 FAA Members — 16 Treas: anselh62@gmail.com
SANTA FE COLLEGE - N
President: Chris Francis 352-472-4464 6060 SE 60" Ave, Trenton FL 32693
NAA - 01/06/2018 FAA Members = 1 chrisfrancis6060@gmail.com_
SARASOTA ARCHERS INC -C MAP
Club Address: 941-356-1576 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0341
President: Jeff Markey 941-377-9294 17773 Deer Prairie Dr, Sarasota FL 34240
Secretary: Myers Parrish 941-377-9795 2321 Amanda Dr, Sarasota FL 34232-4007
Treas: Ron Fulmer 941-896-7601 4530 9" St E, Lot 46, Bradenton FL 34203-3648

NFAA - 11/30/2017 FAA Members =31  NAA Club

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (250 points) — 09/30/2017 Pres: cloverdalesl@yahoo.com
3-D Range — 40 Targets — 09/30/2017 Secy: alice9795@prodigy.net
Club Website: www.sarasota-archers.org Treas: rfulmer65@tampabay.rr.com

SHEAF JOAD - N
Club Director: Sussette Webster 561-706-9076 20976 N W 196" Ave, High Springs 32643
NAA

SPOT ON JOAD - N

Club Address P O Box 1783, Newberry FL 32669
Club Contact: Wendy Brant 305-498-4828
NAA: 02/02/2018 FAA Members = 17 joad.spoton@gmail.com

SOUTH LAKE HOT SHOTS - N
Club Address 17804 County Road 455, Clermont FL 34215
President: Joseph Steed 407-913-4140 PO Box 560456 Montverde FL 34756-0456
Secretary: Catalina Steed 407-913-4140 17804 County Rd 455, Clermont FL 34715
NFAA - 10/20/2017 FAA Members = 2

STRAIGHT FORWARD ARCHERY ACADEMY -S
President: Elena Azevedo  305-972-2245 13350 S W 152" St, #2802, Miami FL 33177
NAA 02/17/2018 FAA Members =9  www.miamiarcherylessons.com
Miamiarcherylessons@gmail.com

SUNCOAST JOAD -C
President: Kenneth Drewke 727-643-4481 2541 Redwood Cir, Clearwater FL 33763
NAA: 01/30/2018 FAA Members =8 kendrewke@yahoo.com

TALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB-W MAP
Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Andre Libroth 850-877-9328 166 Cotillion Cir, Tallahassee FL 32312
Secretary: Dale East 850-559-2089 4056 Shady View Lane, Tallahassee FL 32311
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NFAA - 11/16/2017 FAA Members =2 Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
Club Webpage: www.bigbendarchery.com Sec: dale.east3901@comcast.net

TAMPA ARCHERY SCHOOL -C
President: Mark Irwin 813-856-9668 4405 W South Ave, Tampa FL 33614
NAA - 02/07/2018 info@tampaarchery.com
Club Webpage http://www.tampaarchery.com/

TAMPA BAY JOAD -C

President: Scott Barrett ~ 813-532-2655 9233 Lost Mill Dr, Land O Lakes FL 34638-2631

Secretary: Scott Barrett  Same Same

FAA JOAD Club - 06/20/2017 FAA Members = 4 Pres: scott@barrettzone.com
THE VILLAGES ARCHERY -N MAP

Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159

President: Blair Peterson 352-259-8014 668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FL 32162-6446

Secretary: Charlie Campney 352-205-74031100 Berkshire P, The Villages FL 32162

Treasurer: Ken Woolley 352-430-1567 1558 Belton Place, The Villages FL 32162-2245

NFAA - 10/31/2017 FAA Members = 20 Pres: barblair@earthlink.net

Club Webpage: http://www.Villagesarchery.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com

Treas: woolleykj@comcast.net

JRI-STATE ARCHERS -W MAP

Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310

President: Oliver Austin ~ 850-644-0289 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
Secretary: Oliver Austin 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members =9 Pres: oaustin@fsu.edu

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA - KNIGHT’SBOW -C
Club Director: 954-901-1187 4000 Central Florida Blvd, Orlando FL 32816

NAA www.knghtsbow.com

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA - ORANGE & BLUE ARCHERY CLUB - N
Club Director: Jacob Goodling 863-512-2917 SW Rec Ctr, 3150 Hull Rd, Gainesville 32611
NAA FAA Members = 1

X-TERMINATORS-N MAP
Club Address: 2800 N US Highway 1, Mims FL 32754
President: Dave Smith 321-863-5288
Vice-Pres: Kyle Alderman  321-917-6026 2896 Beale St, Titusville FL 32796
Head Coach: Charles Lucas  321-794-8799
NAA -2017 FAA-04/11/2017 FAA Members = 16
Club Webpage: www.x-terminators-archery.com Club: mimsxterminators@gmail.com

You can register and pay online for all of
FAA’s State Shoots.
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FAA Board of Directors’ Meeting
Gator Bowmen Archery Range, Gainesville FL — 20 May 2017

The meeting was held at the Gator Bpwmen Archery Range starting at 3:45 PM on 20 May 2017.
Board Members Present: Bob Jones (Pres), Tim Austin (Sec/Treas), Oliver Austin (NFAA Dir), Jake
Pettitt (Exec VP), Scott Barrett (C V/P), Ken Jones (NAA Rep), John Laudicina (S V/P), and Kevin
Bergenroth (N V/P). Dale East (NW V/P) was absent but available by phone. Guests were Bill
Coulter, Eric Blalock and Henry Pierce.

Minutes of previous meeting unanimously approved.
Treasurer’s report unanimously approved.

NAA Representative Election: Bill Coulter has been elected NAA Representative. He will take office
1July 2017. CLOSED

List NAA Clubs: North moved and Central seconded to list all NAA Florida Clubs on our FAA Clubs
list. So voted. CLOSED

Single Weekend Marked & Unmarked 3-D Championships: Executive Vice President moved and
Central Vice President seconded to have the FAA Marked 3-D and the FAA Unmarked 3-D on the
same weekend under a new format. The Marked 3-D will be on Saturday and the Unmarked 3-D will
be on Sunday. Each tournament will be two (2) 15 target rounds shot in a single day. Each tournament
will be stand alone. $30 registration for each tournament. $7.50 to the club and $7.50 to FAA and $15
pay back to the competitors. Those who shoot both tournaments will pay $60 total. Awards for both
tournaments will be 50% pay back money. The money will use the financial breakdown from the
NFAA Rule Book Pro Division for per cent pay. FAA does have a “range finder” division available for
the unmarked 3-D tournament (regardless of style or age) for those who wish to compete the unmarked
with a range finder — Male and Female divisions. This will be a one (1) year trial, to be reconsidere at
the 2018 Field Meeting. So voted. OPEN FOR SECOND READING AND FOR 2018
RECONSIDERATION

Vegas Type Money Shoot: NFAA Director moved and Central Vice President seconded to have an
FAA/Newberry Open Vegas Tournament. Divisions will clone what is used at the World Archery
Vegas Shoot with Champion Divisions paying $50 registration and Flights paying $35. Newberry
Center will receive $10 per archer and FAA will receive $5. The rest of the money will be pay back to
the competitors. The round shot will be the VVegas 300 round on Vegas 3 Spot/Single Spot reversible
targets. So voted. OPEN FOR SECOND READING

2017 FITA Field Championship moved one week earlier to avoid conflict with U of F home football
game. Schedule is adjusted to 11 and 12 November 2017.

2018 FAA Schedule:

Jan 13 Ridge Archers FAA Marked 3-D

Jan 14 Ridge Archers FAA Unmarked 3-D

Feb 3-4  Easton/Newberry FAA Newberry Open Vegas Shoot
Mar 2-3  Miami Springs FAA USA Archery Indoor

Mar 2-3  Newberry Center FAA USA Archery Indoor

Mar 3-4  Miami Springs FAA NFAA Indoor & Sectional

Mar 3-4  Newberry Center FAA NFAA Indoor & Sectional
Apr 21-22 Tri State Archers FAA International Round

Apr 21-22 Everglades Archers  FAA International Round

May 19-20Gator Bowmen FAA Field & Sectional Field
Jun 16-17 Sunshine State Games — Delray Beach (Gold Coast)
Jul 14 Newberry Center FAA JOAD

Sep 15-16 Newberry Center FAAFITA

Oct 20-21 Ft Lauderdale FAA Target

Nov 17-18 Newhberry Center FAA FITA Field



Dec 1 Florida Senior Games State Championship
Dec 7-8-9 Evergades Open

10. Executive Vice President moved and South Vice President seconded to delete the Shooter of the Year
Program. Exec VP and South vote yes. Rest of board vote no. Motion defeated. CLOSED

11. North moved to keep the Shooter of Year program as is. NFAA Director seconded. So voted
CLOSED

12.  North moved to to make food service optional at State Championships. Motion died for lack of a
second. CLOSED

13. 2018 FAA Board Meetings will be at Ridge (3-D), Gator (Field), and Ft Lauderdale (Target)
CLOSED

14. The President created a Committee to study moving our FAA computer programs to a more modern

system such as My Sequel that is web based. Committee members are Oliver Austin, Scott Barrett, and Dale
East. OPEN

Meeting adjourned 5:30 PM

Signed
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
Florida Archery Association




2017 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR
Top 20 Female & Male

After: 2017: 3DU, NAA IND, NFAA IND, INT, 3DM, FLD

FEMALE
Rank Points
1 109
2 78
3 72
4 62
4 62
6 54
7 39
8 32
9 30
9 30
9 30
12 29
13 26
13 26
15 25
16 23
17 20
18 18
19 17
19 17
MALE

Rank Points
1 92
2 90
3 75
4 66
5 58
6 51
7 41
7 41
9 40
10 39
11 38
12 36
13 34
14 33
15 27
16 26
17 23
18 22
19 20
20 19

Sydney Sullenberger
Diane Watson
Shannon Ward
Allison Sullenberger
Alicia Aviles

Payton Corrado
Danielle Edelmann
Amber Swaim
Alexis Hall

Emily Smith
Tatyana Muntyan
Alex Zuleta-Visser
Gabriella Colbert
Lisa Rowland
Vivian Acosta
Monica Drew
Angelica Ramirez
Talan Herrmann
Sophie Shepherd
Hala Skelton

Joe Loureiro
James Harden
William Kelly
Scott Eurich
Edward McNicholas
Lane Clanton
Jason Hillmann
Austin Hall
Jake Pettitt
Zack Myers
Shane Siers
Frank Ogden
Scott Barrett
Ken Jones
Kevin Frye
Ric Lyons

Jeff Markey
Jay Pskowski

Chandler Shellhammer

Mark Bianchi

Remaining: 2017 FTA, TGT, FFD

Style
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Club

Adventures Archery
Arrowhead

Brevard

Adventures Archery
Ft Lauderdale
Bullseye Bandits
Sarasota
Adventures Archery
Adventures Archery
X-Terminators
Gold Coast

Gold Coast
X-Terminators
(Melbourne)
Everglades

Lee County

Brevard

National Armory
Lekatchka

Gator

Club
Brevard
Gator
Arrowhead
Gold Coast
Brevard
Indian River
(Ruskin)
Adventure Archery
Arrowhead
(Seffner)
Gator
Gator
Ridge

Gold Coast
Lee County
Gasparilla
Sarasota
Sarasota
Lekatchka
Ridge



Awd

N

2017 FAA Marked 3-D Championship

ARCHER
Sandy Pettitt
Emily Johnson

Ashley Perdue
Brittani Bell

Alexis Hall

Sydney Sullenberger

Alicia Aviles

Danielle Edelmann
Amber Swaim
Shannon Ward

Allison Sullenberger

Amanda Perdue

Diane Watson
Joyce Haniman

Toby Bagley
Jake Atkins
Douglas Rachuba
Dadian Breazu
Wyatt Livingston
Lane Vitelli

Kevin Frye

Steve Miller
Mike McLeod

Don Hollenbeck

Kenneth Budd
Jon Coleman

Pete Murphy
Ethan Carstens

Lane Clanton
Austin Hall

Chandler Shellhammer

Gavin McAllister

CLUB
Arrowhead
Adventures

Adventures
Adventures

Adventures

Adventures
Perfect 10

Sarasota
Adventures
Brevard
Adventures

Adventures

Arrowhead
Brevard

Daytona
(Lithia)

Gold Coast

Ft Lauderdale
Adventures
Adventures
Lee County
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale

Lee County

Citrus
Lee County

Gator

Adventures
Indian River
Adventures

Lekatchka
Arrowhead

DIVISION
S F BHFSL
Y F BHFS

A F BHFS
A F BHFS

CFFS

YFFS
YFFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

SFFS
SFFS

SSFFS
AMLB
MS M Trad
A M Oly
C M BHFS
Y M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS

MS M BHFS
CMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

YAMFS
YAMFS

122

125

181
150

170

194
152

190
194
195
183
121

189
185

179

30

62

159

94

104

196

168

173

177

202
192

126
161
212
208

200
185

105

130

198
169

164

192
150

202
200
201
183
103

200
191

187

23

61

160

153

93

191

187

158

145

188
187

104
178
212
198

195
195

85

91

173
171

160

174
129

196
185
178
183
138

194
192

172

40

61

166

116

108

178

189

172

168

189
173

133
154
216
199

196
208

TOTAL

312

346

552
490

494

560
431

588
579
574
549
362

583
568

538

93

184

485

363

305

565

544

503

490

579
552

363
493
640
605

591
588



N

N

N

N

Seth Justus
Lanndan Morrison
Josiah Hughes

Joe Loureiro

Mark Bianchi
Shane Siers
Bill Kelly

Jason Hillmann
Scott McClure
Jay Pskowski
Van Parrish
Scott Barrett

Edward McNicholas

Matt Hall

Tony Sweatt
Scott Eurich

Jeff Markey
Bobby Cummings
James Harden
Doug Hanks

Ric Lyons

Steve Snider

Johnny Perdue
Jake Pettitt
Richard Pickles
Tom Lockton
Guy Woodward
Jay Siegel

Ron Leathers

Ron Fulmer
Ken Jones

Blair Peterson
Kevin Bergenroth
Chip Bianchi
Les Bagley
Henry Pierce
Rick Sharp
Wally Krull
Harold Hall
Randy Wheeler

Fla Arch Fndtn
Adventures
Adventures

Gold Coast

Ridge

Gator
Arrowhead
(Ruskin Arrow S)
C Fla Archers
Sarasota

Ridge
Adventures
Brevard
Adventures

Arrowhead
Gold Coast
Sarasota
(Bryceville)
Gator

Lee County
Gasparilla
Brevard

C Fla Archers
Arrowhead
The Villages
(Frostproof)
C Fla Archers
Gold Coast
(Largo)

Sarasota
Gold Coast
The Villages
Gator

Ridge
Daytona
Ridge
Daytona
The Villages
(Sebring)
Ridge

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

PMES

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

177
125
179

200

216
220
200
207
210
202
196
193
186
178

206
200
198
204
196
194
196
187

184
172
183
174
175
155
157

186
196
186
186
180
177
173
172
172
173
145

170
146

208

212
206
208
208
208
199
202
195
188

207
203
200
209
198
196
187

196
190
175
180
174
180
183

198
187
185
176
178
189
181
180
170
158

177
136
190

206

210
210
216
204
198
208
199
202
192
193

203
196
200
184
202
202
291

190
189
181
154
157
154

187
181
187
182
182
171
182
175
182

524
407
369

614

638
636
624
619
616
609
597
590
566
371

616
599
598
597
596
592
574
187

570
551
539
508
506
489
340

571
564
558
544
540
537
536
527
524
331
145



2017 FAA

Flielld Championship

# ARCHER CLUB DIVISION FLD X's Anl HNTR X's TOT X's
C  Vivian Acosta Everglades SFBB 97 1 90 76 1 263 2
C  Terry Byatt (Newberry) SFOly 291 210 297 5 798 5
C  Angie Olds Brevard SS F Oly 405 8 229 413 3 1047 11
C  Sue Phillips Citrus MS F Oly 343 3 190 315 3 848 6
Bullseye
C  Payton Corrado Bandits CFFS 523 34 281 531 39 1335 73
Sydney Adventures
C  Sullenberger Arch YFFS 518 22 281 528 37 1327 59
2 Alicia Aviles Perfect 10 YFFS 502 27 280 510 27 1292 54

C Angelica Ramirez  Brevard AFFS 546 59 283 547 65 1376 124



N

Danielle
Edelmann
Shannon Ward
Allison
Sullenberger
Richard Wong
Gregg Powell
John Rollen
Armando Acosta
Gary Rollins
Michael Ojeda
Garrie Miller
Joe Epperson
Don Planthaber
Oliver Austin
Oliver Austin
Dale East
Norman Lewis
Chuck Wilder
Kevin Frye
Kevin Green

Mike McLeod

Chuck Wilder

Carl Blevins
Pete Murphy

Evan Cook
Tucker Hanks

Joe Loureiro

Shane Siers
Bill Kelly
James Harden
Edward

Sarasota
Brevard
Adventures
Arch

Ft Lauderdale
Everglades
Gator
Everglades
Daytona

C Fla Arch
Brevard
Alabama

Ft Lauderdale
Tri-State
Tri-State
Tallahassee
The Villages
Gator

Lee County
Ridge

Ft Lauderdale

Gator

Gator
Gator

Spot On
Lee County

Brevard

Gator
Arrowhead
Gator
Brevard

AFFS
AFFS

AFFS
A M Trad
SM Trad
SS M Trad
SS M Trad
MS M Trad

A M BB
SS M BB

S M Oly
MS M Oly
S M BHFSL

S M FSL
SS M FSL
MS M FSL
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
S M BHFS

MS M

BHFS

MS M

BHFS

YMFS
YMFS

PMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

520
513

479

268

319

346

247

379

338

346

459

414

461

471

496

464

534

520

483

474

533

509

384

509
495

540

550
546
546
537

39
36

16

13

11

16

15

23

43
35
15
10

33

23

28
24

54

58
65
37
43

288
281

281

204

188

228

182

217

218

206

269

253

281

263

277

275

284

285

266

272

280

274

259

274
277

286

288
287
286
287

527
510

495

294

284

378

298

357

388

458

371

468

460

509

487

519

526

501

476

538

480

367

518
508

545

552
552
549
536

45
30

18

12

13
24
15
34
42
23
16

42

14

34
27

53

62
75
59
41

1335
1304

1255

766

791

952

727

953

556

940

1186

1038

1210

1194

1282

1226

1337

1331

1250

1222

1351

1263

1010

1301
1280

1371
1478

1390
1385
1381
1360

84
66

34

13

12

25

13

25

28

47

23

77

77

38

26

75

37

15

62
51

107
PRO

120
140
96
84
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N

McNicholas
Jason Hillmann
Jay Pskowski
Scott Barrett
Kevin Frye
Charles Blackmar

James Harden
Ric Lyons

Angel Ramirez
Kevin McCloskey
Scott Eurich
Doug Hanks
Frank Ogden
Greg Wilk

Edwin Griffin
Jake Pettitt
Russ Melching

Jake Pettitt
John Lackey
Les Bagley
Richard Pickles
Johnny Perdue
James Scheer
John Laudicina
Ron Leathers

Ken Jones

Blair Peterson
Jim Brown

Les Bagley
Laszlo Toser
Dee Steinheiser
Wally Krull
Henry Pierce
Harold Hall
Wayne Carr

Ridge
Sarasota
Ridge

Lee County
Jax Arch Ctr

Gator
Gasparilla
Brevard
Everglades
Gold Coast
Lee County
Gator
Flagler
(Land O
Lakes)
Arrowhead
(Oldsmar)

Arrowhead
Lee County
Daytona
The Villages
C Fla Arch
The Villages
Everglades
(Largo)

Gold Coast
The Villages
Flagler
Daytona
Gator

The Villages
The Villages
Ridge
(Sebring)
Gator

Jerry Stemich-Fl

537
540
532
531
524

534
535
534
532
527
526
532
518

513
516
487

525
513
517
511
510
515
498
215

533
518
523
495
498
504
510
504
466
461

49
47
40
46
35

52
39
38
45
51
41
41
38

34
39
20

48
36
33
33
28
31
23

34
33
41
23
28
28
29
25
20
14

285
288
289
285
285

288
287
288
287
285
288
286
285

283
281
273

287
280
282
285
280
277
283
58

287
285
280
284
283
280
269
279
277
278

537
525
528
528
526

547
536
535
537
540
529
521
518

522
520
522

538
523
517
507
510
500
498

537
527
524
524
521
516
510
500
508
476

41
49
47
51
43

60
39
51
57
49
53
38
35

38
38
31

58
38
25
30
32
27
26

49
31
47
32
38
40
28
28
24
19

1359
1353
1349
1344
1335

1369
1358
1357
1356
1352
1343
1339
1321

1318
1317
1281

1350
1316
1316
1303
1300
1292
1279
273

1357
1330
1327
1303
1302
1300
1289
1283
1251
1215

90
96
87
97
78

112
78
89

102

100
97
79
73

71
77
51

106
74
58
63
60
58
49

83
64
88
55
66
68
57
53
44
33
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TR

<

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS

Age

50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64

First Name

Jeffrey
William
Calvin
Kenneth
Michael
Gary
Eric
Paul
Pete

James
Greg
Mark
Frank
Paul
Robert
James
Paul
Sam
Del
Richard
Randy

Larry

2017 NATIONAL SENIOR GAMES ARCHERY

Last Name

Button
Turner
Dykes
Hemphill
Hyde
Graves
Kimminau
Largent
Rogers

Harden
Benner
Gamby
Baker
Shaver
Corley
Powell
Burkhalter
Arlia
Reid
Boyak
Bieber

Butterfield

State

Wi
FL
TN
LA
OH
NM
Mi
MD
sC

FL
PA
OH

NY
Wwv
AL
TN
OH
TN
ID
NC

AZ

1st
Rd

881
878
870
868
844
839
814
815
817

879
867
862
859
863
849
867
857
845
846
854
845

879

29
32
35
17
19
16
11

33
32
28
20
26
15
25
25

27

25
13

38

2nd
Rd

875
871
873
860
850
819
833
804
791

875
876
872
867
85
861
842
848
854
852
841
840

889

27
25
27
26
18
15

10

40
32
28
25
16
27
15
23
12
19

12

37

Total

1756
1749
1743
1728
1694
1658
1647
1619
1608

1754
1743
1734
1726
1718
1710
1709
1705
1699
1698
1695
1685

1768

56
57
62
43
37
31
16
17
18

73
62
56
45
42
12
40
48
21
46
31
25

75
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FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

Jack
Jack
Donald
Robert
Gary
Larry
Rex
Tony
Ray
Edward
Mark
Michael
Roy
Thomas
Guy
Joseph
Anthony
Mark

Bruce
Bill
Bruce
Donald
Gary
Tim
Jacques
Henry
Norman
Veryl
John
Charles
Johnny
Mark
Edward
William
Hugh L.
Herman
Richard
Ray
James
Dennis

Ronald
Larry
Jim

Ed
Ronald
Blair
Charles
Ted
Charles
James

Elliott
Dale, Jr.
Wilkinson
Miller
Raymer
Dahlberg
Duncan
Miller
Wise
Bancroft
Jaroch
Sellers
McGinnis
Fiedler
Woodward
Urello
Lowe
Morgan

Trimble
Myers
Bleiler
Snipes
Crain
Krotz
Bulliard
Sosnowski
Newman
Frahm
Morris
Frame
Lawson
O'Donoghue
Brown
Crews
Johnson
Lente
Clark
Prater
Held
Eccleston

West
Guptill
Brown
Feese
Fulmer
Peterson
Galusha
Lemanski
Mead
Maze

NC
TN
MI
LA
KY
Wy
TN
NC
OH
Mi
OH
CcT
sC
FL
FL
TN
FL

Wi
MO
PA
WV
LA
CA
LA
NH
OH
MD
NC
VA
TN

GA

FL
GA
NM
TN
OH
OH
NC

MD
CA
FL
PA
FL
FL
NY
Mi
NY
TN

877
879
876
865
875
858
865
868
840
844
855
825
826
814
834
816
802
774

885
879
868
858
850
856
863
842
836
832
820
812
825
826
797
804
777
749
783
757
735
580

876
864
854
862
852
857
844
844
835
844

31
28
30
30
27
30
19
23
23
12
20
14
18
17
11
18
11

32
32
31
17
15
18
23
22

11
12
14
16

u N o

= NN

13
17
27
19
15
17
21
13
15

890
871
864
869
857
866
857
853
863
852
839
825
828
834
811
823
817
725

880
868
873
860
856
843
834
837
843
825
832
834
815
808
825
803
798
757
722
742
672
525

873
861
863
852
854
847
845
842
850
841

54
30
28
26
22
30
18
22
21
23
14

11

(=}

11

38
27
17
19
23
21
19
21
20
13
11
16
11
10
13

o

= o o0 o0

25
21
22
21
19
23
23
18
20
18

1767
1750
1740
1734
1732
1724
1722
1721
1703
1696
1694
1650
1648
1648
1645
1639
1619
1499

1765
1747
1741
1718
1706
1699
1697
1679
1679
1657
1652
1646
1640
1634
1622
1607
1575
1506
1505
1499
1407
1105

1749
1725
1717
1714
1706
1704
1689
1686
1685
1685

85
58
58
56
49
60
37
45
44
35
34
23
29
24
20
25
22
12

61
38
49
40
34
40
44
31
35
27
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FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS

FS

FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79

80-84
80-84
80-84

85-89
85-89
85-89

95-99

50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Charles
Donald
C. David
Elvin
Gary
David
Ray
Roger
Roberto
Terry
John
Allen

Skip
Lynnwood
Timothy
Richard
Ray
Gerard
Leon
Alvin
Robin
Glenn
Ronald
Roy
Donald
Elver
Ronald

Joseph
Roy
Robert

Jack
Donald
Calvin

John

Melanie
Denise
Maryanne
Sharon

Melanie
Julie
Marsha
Barbara

Bishop
Nelson
Ward
Edwards
Bryant
Flavin
Hooper
Niederhoff
Valle
Williams
Huczek
Nixon

Mathewson
Bunn
Smith
Sokoloski
May
Tedesco
Sepuka
Tuller
Devono
Shuey
Cravens
Faw

Wwill
Brewer
Olson

Bauernfeind
Bowen
Brumback

Cason
Fasking
Ward

Horwath

Duncan
McKelvain
Spence
Trame

White
Shaver
Quan
Harmon

MI
TN

GA
KS
NY
Wwv
FL
X
GA
MI
OH

NY
FL
MO

FL
NY
GA

FL

TN
LA
MA

FL
NY
CA
X

844
832
806
823
807
803
794
798
781
752
734
700

852
857
857
855
837
831
845
834
825
825
797
795
780
760
699

816
810
777

814
729
675

762

822
818
808
752

874
855
837
828

w b~

11
11

14

00 N W 0

33
21
16
13

840
835
830
812
824
813
815
789
783
793
736
389

858
848
847
844
851
855
838
840
829
826
829
799
784
767
713

816
808
741

785
759
559

804

827
803
801
722

866
838
830
826

(o]

11

11
14
14

22
15
15
16

1684
1667
1636
1635
1631
1616
1609
1587
1564
1545
1470
1089

1710
1705
1704
1699
1688
1686
1680
1674
1654
1651
1626
1594
1564
1527
1412

1632
1618
1518

1599
1486
1184

1566

1649
1621
1609
1474

1740
1693
1667
1654

32
34
20
25
19
18
12

23
15
10

46
40
43
32
41
21
33
24
21
29
17

16

20
18
13

21
12

13

19
23
21
11

55
36
31
29
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FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

FSL

FSL
FSL

FSL

FSL
FSL
FSL
FSL
FSL

FSL
FSL
FSL
FSL

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

50-54

55-59
55-59

60-64

65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

Kimberly
BreAna
Donna
Heidi
Kris

Vick

Joyce
Linda J
Jackie
Rainey
Judy

Donna

Elizabeth
Sandi
Diane

Patricia
Diane
Julia
Doris
Rose
Janet
Maureen
Becky
Mary
Sandra

Densel

Oliver
William

Dale

Jerry
Dennis
Roger
William
Ronald

Charles
Charles
Millard
John

Boyack
Cannon
Wayshner
Griggs-Cheney
Krystyniak

Raymer
Wyatt
Woody
Belanger
Rohrmeier
Clay
Morgan

Galusha
Schlichting
Wells

McGinnis
Morris
DeGrace
Schaffer
Dorion
Hooper
McQuade
Mays
Wenzel
Olson

Landrum

Austin
Randolph

East

Podratz
Wallace
Hensley
Millican
Anderson

May
Downey
Parsley
Gauger

ID

FL
MD
NY
sC

KY
sC
FL
ME
OH
LA

NY
FL
FL

sC
NC
X
FL
KS
Wwv
FL
NC
VA
TN

FL

FL
GA

FL

MN
MD
MO
GA
FL

KY
OH
TN
FL

810
798
784
764
455

843
839
788
804
688
856
495

859
752
672

824
792
799
797
780
770
783
756
771
741

754

748
757

817

829
796
759
690
705

782
750
745
730

N W o O Ww

16
18

a

27

28

o

[) BNV, BNV, o) e ) I e e

793
786
797
743

837
832
812
723
692

332

860
754
700

812
807
779
773
783
788
746
752
734
715

792

805
761

825

834
785
796
749
686

818
786
760
768

11

10

1603
1584
1581
1507
455

1680
1671
1600
1527
1380
856

827

1719
1506
1372

1636
1599
1578
1570
1563
1558
1529
1508
1505
1456

1546

1553
1518

1642

1663
1581
1555
1439
1391

1600
1536
1505
1498

14
15
16

24
28
14
14

27

47

25
19
13
20
27
29

a

10
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FSL

FSL
FSL
FSL
FSL
FSL

FSL
FSL

FSL

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBR

BBR

BBR

70-74

75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
80-84

50-54
50-54

65-69

50-54

60-64

65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74

75-79

80-84
80-84
80-84

55-59

70-74

75-79

50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59

Marvin

Richard
Paul
Jake
Carl

Andrew

Danielle
Sandy

Beatrice

Tim

Gary

Charles
Bernie

Lee
Bernie

Clint

Jerry
Kenneth
Joe

Jamie

Sherry

Wanda

Brentt
Jerry
Barksdale

Jerzy

Martin

Armstrong
Wenzel
Veit

Frank

Pedelahore

Stauffacher
Pettitt

Lente

Putnam

Perigo

McDonald
McGraw

Gregory
Bodoh

Kasten

Stemich
Remley
Cajero

Cheek

Wilson

Newsom

Bodoh
Taper
Pullen

Tworek

NC

FL
VA
GA

FL
LA

Wi
FL

NM

FL

NM
ON

X

MO

FL
NC
NM

sC

sC

TX

Wi
Wy
FL

TN

470

758
718
717
717
593

773
632

154

706

626

678
626

727
692

632

763
544
401

279

241

159

594
418
379

610

534

762
748
739
720
665

794
658

680

658
645

754
706

640

729
578
469

290

173

231

602
428
381

666

1004

1520
1466
1456
1437
1258

1567
1290

154

706

1306

1336
1271

1481
1398

1272

1492
1122
870

587

414

390

1196
846
760

1276
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55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79

80-84
80-84
80-84
80-84
80-84
80-84

85-89
85-89

Gerald
David
Stephen
Jerry
David

Dan
James
Craig
Dan

John
Real
Carroll
Dennis
Carl

Bruce
Michael
Gary
David
Ronald D.
Kermit
Rollin
Bob
Charles

Gary

G. David
Jerry
Gail
Dick
Barry
Lance
Roger
James

B James
Larry

Raymond
Frank
Eigoro
Howard
Philip
Rodney

Andrew
James

Nichols
Shull
Wagner
Lindsey
Guthrie

Haire
Scheer
White
Anker

Avant
Levasseur
Walsh
Cosper
Papa

Leslie
Parker
Severson
Jilge
Courts
Brown
Geppert
Bigler
Mashburn

Rollins
Moore
Grabman
Gibson
Wood
Dorion
Darnold
Wertmann
Hoogerhyde
Webster
Patterson

Allen
Skvarek
Horiuchi
King
Hardy
Baltadin

Lakata
Beetham

FL
sC
OH
TN
FL

FL
uT
DE

MS
NH
NC
TN
TN

sC
IL
OK
NM
FL
WA
FL
NC

FL
MA

FL
MO
KS
OH
MN
MI
NM
MS

OK
FL
co
MI
X
NM

NY
NC

631
444
462
331
160

688
637
577
490

713
645
617
434
208

730
583
643
545
579
527
486
457
219

676
640
608
597
527
556
489
466
373
199
177

635
607
504
348
221

358
116

643
471
24
349
150

691
674
657
554

733
660
611
412
235

712
650
576
639
599
567
521
469
323

634
591
619
560
611
476
522
475
120
291
235

542
566
573
433
220
11

326
163

1274
915
886
680
310

1379
1311
1234
1044

1446
1305
1228
846
443

1442
1233
1219
1184
1178
1097
1007
926

542

1310
1231
1227
1157
1138
1032
1011
941
493
490
412

1177
1173
1077
781
441
19

684
279
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BBR

BBR

oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

90-94

50-54
50-54

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

75-79

80-84

50-54
50-54
50-54

50-54

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

David

Amy
Vickie

Christine
Alice
Becky
Suzie
Dianne
Jo

Peggy
Sharon

Anne
Carol
Janet
Caroline

Stella

Kumi

Jeff
Viatcheslav
John

Sam

James
Jeffrey
Lawrence
Theodoros
Steven
Stephen

Thomas
Jeff

Urs
Jacques
Ted
Greg

Boyles

Pack
Thomas

Booras
Reaume
Korte
Bolling
Cosper
LaMore

McDonald
Soderlund

Gallant
Blassingame
Wagner
Olsen

Webster

Horiuchi

Starkweather
Oulianov
Hall

Arendec

Shackelford
Powelson
Seale
Giannoulas
Miss
Upshaw

Jeffery
Wiseman
Geiger
Cote
Bieth
Mort

X

OK
NM

FL
MI
Sb
Wi
TN
NM

NM
Sb

MA
X
OH
X

NM

co

OK
FL
FL

OH

GA
OK
WA
NY
TN

sC

FL

Mi

MA

MD

413

573
97

472
511
452
117
140
72

502
252

478
245
237
144

172

248

791
727
731

657

784
736
769
706
694
675

779
783
794
774
739
739

486

616
136

543
496
500
162
85
67

548
350

457
221
191
101

218

222

819
739
729

665

794
740
699
757
669
681

793
778
764
764
764
758

899

1189
233

1015
1007
952
279
225
139

1050
602

935
466
428
245

390

470

1610
1466
1460

1322

1578
1476
1468
1463
1363
1356

1572
1561
1558
1538
1503
1497
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oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy

oLy
oLy

65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74

75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79
75-79

80-84
80-84

50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69

William
Kirk
David
John
Stan
Michael

Howard
James
Lowry
Lawrence
Richard
Herbert
Andrew
Richard
Jim
Robert

Larry
Steve
Al
Albert
James
Jim
Tom

Roy
James

Janis
Theresa
Shantelle

Elzbieta
Lori
Elizabeth
Martha
Bonnie
Laura

Angie
Diana
Judith
Konnie

Barbara
Acelia

Boggs
Nicholson
Eastman
Zawicki
Boyd
Harris

Duryea
Kerrigan
Wilson
Sullivan
Mitchell
Powers
Schwartz
Pashke
Sullins
Puterbaugh

Skinner
Robinson
Lizzio
Gautreaux
Hart
Mclnerney
Stayer

Rider
Sweeney

Grellner
Wietstruk
Mitchell

Tworek
Willner
Ginebaugh
Padmore
Haaseth
Ruacho

Olds
Dancz
Magras
McCarthy

Schettler-Jehl
Knoeck

FL
OH
OK

FL

KS
WA

GA
VA
X
MA
GA
X
MO
MT
TN

MO
OH
NY
LA
MI
LA
NC

MI
OH

MO
GA
GA

TN
FL
Ml

Ml

FL

FL

CA

AR

739
726
714
718
703
682

774
763
751
740
729
719
720
660
529
552

794
750
740
702
610
554
169

670
614

816
672
632

783
700
600
599
552
448

754
723
709
151

770
654

755
739
748
697
685
680

777
780
755
739
748
718
676
667
630
514

785
769
728
698
586
597
188

670
601

814
645
615

802
697
660
617
624
425

764
709
687
182

745
650

1494
1465
1462
1415
1388
1371

1551
1543
1486
1479
1477
1437
1396
1327
1159
1066

1579
1519
1468
1400
1196
1151
357

1340
1215

1630
1317
1247

1585
1397
1260
1216
1176
873

1518
1432
1396
333

1515
1304



OLY 65-69 Nadine

OoLY  75-79 Mel




2017 Sunshine Games "ARCHERY RESULTS"

Partucipant
Albert Bartlett
Armando Acosta
Gregg Powell
David Martin
Michael Ojeda
Krishang Parmar
Susana Diaz
Max Runnells
Tamara Hughes

Kevin Green

Rick Dorey
Gibo DeBiase

Phillip Webb

Robert St Jean

Participant City
Miami

Miami
Homestead
Ft Lauderdale
Orlando
Jacksonville
Miami
Rockledge
Riverview
Lakeland
Palm Springs
Boca Raton
Palm Beach

Gardens

Plantation

Delray Beach, Fl June 17 & 18

SX

==L

<

Bow Type
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Barebow
Olympic
Freestyle
Freestyle
BHFS

BHFS

BHFS
BHFS

BHFS

BHFS

Age
Bracket

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Adult
PW
Cub
Cub
Adult

Adult

Senior
Senior

Senior

Master

Score

335

331

266

235

359

422

499

492

304

511

505
497

454

464

RST

N

RND

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field

Field
Field

Field

Field



Oliver Austin

Bill Kelly

Shane Siers

Scott Barrett

Ed McNicholas
Adrian Diaz
Elizabeth Sanford
Sandra Schlichting

David DiMascio
Jay Siegel

Henry Pierce
Harrold Hall
Roger Niederhoff
Partucipant

Ben Hirku
Emmett Mounts
Hazel Rose McCarty
Julia Eckhoff
Jacob Reiter
Juan Otero
James Scheer
Adam Hirku

Megan Duncan
Angelina Ossa

Lukas Law
Nathan Graff

Amanda Drewke
Mackenzie DiGiacomo

Hunter Free
Jonah Luke Hewett
Edwin Reyes

Emily Smith
Olivia Huffer

Tallahassee
Lakeland

Ocala

Land O Lakes
Orlando

Miami

Orlando

Sun City Center

Sebastian
Pembrook Pines

Auburndale
Sebring

Sun City Center
Participant City
Clearwater
Port St Lucie
Reddick
Titusville
Clearwater
Miami

The Villages
Clearwater

Titusville
Dunedin

Clearwater
Palm Harbor

Clearwater
Royal Palm Beach

Royal Palm Beach
Clearwater
Wellington

Titusville
Newberry

ST £

-

<=L

Sex

FSL

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Bow Type
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Senior
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Silver

Silver
Silver

Master
Master

Master

Age
Bracket

5yrs
Yeoman
Bowman
Cub

Cub
Cadet
60
Yeoman

Bowman
Bowman

Bowman
Bowman

Cub
Cub

Cadet
Cadet
Cadet

Cadet
Cadet

474
555
546
537
535
495
461
435

520
458

514

474

444

Score

51

463

399

484

435

125

536

524

509
414

410
172

455
436

508
347
315

640
628

N

N

Result

Field
Field
Field
Field
Field
Field
Field
Field

Field
Field

Field

Field

Field

Round

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

720
720

720
720

720
720

720
720
720

720
720



Jayde Alderman
Morgan Duncan
Caitlin Misurale
Andera Kent
Karis Lee

Alexandria Zuleta-
Visser

Tatyana Muntyan
Jennifer Samsel

David Britzius
Dacian Breazu
Matthew Gilbreath
Jeffery Van Treese Il

Tim Walker
Slava Oulianov

Angie Olds

Dave Van Nice
William Boggs

Don Planthaber
Jeff Prevatt
Ron Lucas

Payton Corrado
Geneva Pobjoy

Sullivan Berger
Weston Weichert

Sydney Sullenberger
Gabriella Colbert
Alacia Aviles

Marina Harvey
Katelyn Roundy

Graham Pobjoy
Josiah Hughes
Joshua Canevari
James Schuetz
Angelica Ramirez
Shannon Ward

Michelle Gozar

Donald Cudra

Titusville
Titusville
Apopka
Satelitte Beach
Mimi

Orlando

Delray Beach
West Palm Beach

Apopka
Hollywood
Venice
Boca Raton

North Fort Myers
Lakeland

Melbourne

The Villages
Micanopy

Ft Lauderdale
Leesburg
Titusville

North Port
Sarasota

Punta Gorda
Sarasota

Valrico
Orlando
Tamarac
Sarasota
Sarasota

Sarasota
Riverview
Vero Beach
Sarasota
Melbourne
Melbourne

Jupiter

Ft Lauderdale

M T M mom

<L

<=L

<=

m T T

==L

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
FSL
FSL

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle

Cadet
Cadet
Cadet
Cadet
Cadet

Junior

Adult
Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

50
50

60

60
60

70

50

60

Bowman
Bowman

Bowman
Bowman

Cub
Cub
Cub
Cub
Cub

Cub

Cadet
Cadet
Cadet
Adult
Adult
Adult

Adult

528
450
433
418
150

583

623
482

531
530
301
283

607
512

572

539
519

470

468

101

631
578

621
554

706
661
656
648
504

550
626
622
430
673
630
453

676

720
720
720
720
720

720

720
720

720
720
720
720

720
720

720

720
720

720

720

720

720
720

720
720

720
720
720
720
720

720
720
720
720
720
720
720

720



Joe Loureiro
Brian Cooper
Tim Nolen
John Gozar
Mike McLeod
Jason Williams

James Harden
Frederick Cruz
Scott Eurich
Eric Helfritz
Tom Villane
Alex Keith
Angel Ramirez

Blanca Y Ramirez
Kenneth Jones

Laszlo Toser

Partucipant

Roma Rakhmatullin
Rebecca Rakhmatullin

Aydar Rakhmatullin

Maurice Pierre
David Martin
Darren Nunez

Richard Danza
David Waldon

Douglas Rachuba
Stan Mintz

Hazel Rose McCarty

Gabriella Colbert

Monica Drew
Tamara Hughes

Brian Cooper
Jason Williams

Gibo DeBiase

Phillip Webb
Andrew McGowen

Robert St Jean

Port Saint Lucie
Ft Lauderdale
Tampa

Jupiter
Tamarac

Ft Lauderdale

Ocala

Poinciana

North Palm Beach
Pompano Beach
Geneva

Lake Worth
Melbourne

Melbourne
Pembrooks Pines
Gainesville
Participant City
Lake Wales

Lake Wales

Lake Wales

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Coconut Creek

Hollywood
Lauderdale Lakes

Loxahatchee
Highland Beach

Reddick
Orlando

Lehigh Acres
Riverview

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Boca Raton

Palm Beach
Gardens

West Palm Beach

Plantation

ETZTZTLTLETELE 288K

-

<=L

Sex

£ 288 ™

<=L

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Bow Type
TRAD
TRAD
TRAD
TRAD
TRAD
TRAD

TRAD
TRAD

TRAD
TRAD

BB
BHFS

BHFS
BHFS

BHFS
BHFS

BHFS

BHFS
BHFS

BHFS

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

70
70

Age
Bracket

Cub

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Silver
Silver

Master
Master

Youth
Youth

Adult
Adult

Adult
Adult

Senior

Senior
Senior

Master

670
634
602
580
554
472

677
669
666
656
631
613
335

647

627
585

Score

210
135
205
156
154
115

161
115

140
135

56

262

214
164

233
169

233

230
201

186

N

Result

720
720
720
720
720
720

720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
Round
3-d
3-d
3-d
3-d
3-d
3-d

3-d
3-d

3-d
3-d

3-d

3-d

3-d
3-d

3-d
3-d

3-d

3-d
3-d

3-d



Oliver Austin
Marina Harvey
Susana Diaz
Sarah Shelley
Josiah Hughes

James Schuetz

Shane Siers
Bill Kelly
Chris Shelley
Emery Drew
Adrian Diaz

Jay Siegel

Partucipant
Richard Wong
Armando Acosta
Gabriel Olano
Jonathan Hermida
Guadalupe Perera
Samantha Martinez
Julia Eckhoff
Michael Ojeda
James Scheer
Katelyn Roundy

Graham Pobjoy
Robert Alpizar

Kevin Green
Mike McLeod
Gabriel Valle

Rick Dorey

Tallahassee
Sarasota
Miami
Naples
Riverview

Sarasota

Ocala
Lakeland
Naples
Lehigh Acres
Miami

Pembrook Pines

Participant City
Miami
Miami
Doral
Miami
Doral

Doral
Titusville
Orlando
The Villages
Bradenton

Sarasota
Miami

Lakeland
Tamarac

Wellington

Palm Springs

<=L

TR

<

Sex

<=L

FSL

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Bow Type
TRAD
TRAD
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BBR
BHFS

BHFS
BHFS

BHFS
BHFS
BHFS

BHFS

Senior
Youth
Cub
Youth
Y/A

Y/A

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Silver

Age
Bracket

Adult
Silver
Cub
Cub
Cub
Cub
Youth
Adult
Silver
Youth

Youth
Youth

Adult
Adult
Adult

Senior

222

224

173

201

246

187

278
270
243
232
227

214

Score

537

384

592

543

656

628

515

689

678

733

722
558

847
828
788

856

N

Result

Dnf

3-d

3-d

3-d

3-d

3-d

3-d

3-d
3-d
3-d
3-d
3-d

3-d

Round

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900
900

900
900
900

900



Megan Duncan
Angelina Ossa

Emily Smith

Mackenzie DiGiacomo

Jayde Alderman
Karis Lee
Michelle Lopez

Edwin Reyes
Jacob Reiter

Morgan Duncan
Hunter Free
Tatyana Muntyan
Alexandria Zuleta-
Visser

Dacian Breazu
Orlando Cano
Alvaro Ubeda
Jeffery Van Treese Il
Matthew Gilreath
Cathy Cook
William Boggs
David Van Nice
Larry Pettit

Don Planthaber
Jeff Prevatt

Ron Lucas

Payton Corrado
Geneva Pobjoy

Sullivan Berger
Weston Weichert
Max Runnells
Sydney Sullenberger
Alicia Aviles
Amanda Martinez
Nikita Thomas

Joshua Canevari

Angelica Ramirez

Titusville
Dunedin

Titusville

Royal Palm Beach
Titusville

Miami

Miami

Wellington
Clearwater

Titusville
Royal Palm Beach
Delray Beach
Orlando
Hollywood
Miami
Miami

Boca Raton
Venice
Loxahatchee
Micanopy
The Villages
Bradenton
Boca Raton
Leesburg

Titusville

North Port
Sarasota

Punta Gorda
Sarasota
Rockledge
Valrico
Tamarac
Bradenton
Wellington

Vero Beach

Melbourne

m T T !

<=L

m 2L ™

<=L

Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic

Olympic
Olympic

Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
Olympic
FSL

FSL

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle

Cub
Cub

Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth

Youth
Youth

Y/A
Y/A
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Master
Senior

Silver

Cub
Cub

Cub
Cub
Cub
Youth
Youth
Youth
Y/A
Y/A

Adult

742
669

864
705
665
594
355

701
629

635

689

824

798

798

773

687

658

642

620

767

742

610

698

709

514

880
840

851
829
773
876
834
818
801
842

889

N

900
900

900
900
900
900
900

900
900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900
900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900



Shannon Ward
Michelle Gozar

Scott Barrett
Ed McNicholas
Don Cuadra
John Gozar
Tim Nolen

James Harden
Scott Eurich
Angel Ramirez
Eric Helfritz

Melanie White
Blanca | Ramirez

Joe Loureiro
Sandra Schlichting
David Dimascio
Kenneth Jones

Henry Pierce
Harold Hall

= A

Melbourne
Jupiter

Land O Lakes
Orlando

Ft Lauderdale
Jupiter

Tampa

Ocala

North Palm Beach
Melbourne
Pompano Beach

Westin
Melbourne

Port St Lucie
Sun City Center
Sebastian
Pembrook Pines

Auburndale
Sebring

m ™

S

S

m ™

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle

Adult
Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

PRO

Silver

Silver

Master

Master
Master

853
802

885
875
870
829
826

886
877
874
855

851
845

59

759

863

852

839
795

N

900
900

900
900
900
900
900

900
900
900
900

900
900

900

900

900

900

900
900




N

2017 SOUTHEAST SECTIONAL FIELD

ARCHER

Caitlin Willard
Carolyn Willard

Sasha Kempster
Angie Olds

Sue Phillips
Anna Lentz
Krissy Marrall
Payton Corrado
Sydney
Sullenberger
Gracie Clendenin
Alicia Aviles
Whitnee Moesch
Jamilee Moore
Angelica Ramirez
Lesley Winker
Danielle Edelmann
Jenna Ason
Shannon Ward

Gretchen Pruett

Gary Rollins

Christopher Willard

Michael Ojeda
Glen Baxter
Phillip Baldowski

Joe Epperson

Don Planthaber

Oliver Austin

Frank Smith

ST

GA
GA

NC

FL

FL

GA

GA

FL

FL

GA

FL

NC

NC

FL

NC

FL

GA

FL

GA

FL

GA
FL

KY

GA

AL

FL

FL

KY

DIV

Y F BB
Y F BB

Y F FSLR
SS FFSLR
MS F FSLR
YA F BHFS
A F BHFS
CFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YAFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
SFFS

MS M Trad

A M BB
A M BB

SMBB

A M FSLR

S M FSLR

MS M
FSLR

S M BHFSL

MS M
BHFSL

Field

329
281

398
405
343
492
499
523
518
510
502
490
504
546
520
520
518
513
506

379

469
338

454

490

459

414

461

475

X's

26
23
34
22
30
27
16
22
59
32
39
29
36

36

12

24

23

13

11

16

13

Animal

218
150

218

229

190

276

258

281

281

283

280

264

282

283

287

288

283

281

277

278

280
218

278

271

269

253

281

268

Hunter

322
279

398

413

315

489

482

528
513
510
493
520
547
534
527
512
510
515
357

474

483

493

458

371

468

470

X's

24
18
39
37
30
27
20
33
65
37
45
27
30

28

10

20

26

12

12

Total

869
710

1014
1047
848

1257
1239
1335
1327
1306
1292
1247
1306
1376
1350
1335
1313
1304
1298

953

1223
556

1215

1254

1186

1038

1210

1213

X's

11

50
41
73
59
60
54
36
55
124
69
84
56
66
64
13

22

41

49

25

13

25

25



N

F1
F2
F3

Oliver Austin

Dale East
Frank Mosser

Chuck May

Buster Marrall
Anthony Escobedo
Blaine Peterson
Mike McLeod

Chuck Wilder
Ray Essex

Steve Cook
Hugh Johnson

Carl Blevins
Pete Murphy

Culli Cain
Nolan McMichael

Matthew Russell
Justin Hall

Evan Cook
Tucker Hanks

Jeremy Beard

Joe Loureiro

Shane Siers
James Harden
Chris Cape
Matthew Malone
Joel Tate
Anthony Millsap
Scott Jackson
Brad Brannon

Edward McNicholas
Jay Pskowski

Brian Martin

Todd Moesch

Mike Wise

Brandon Nash
Loren McCallen

Locksley Hutchens

FL

FL
KY

KY

GA
GA
KY
FL

FL
KY

KY
GA

FL

FL

NC
GA

GA
NC
FL
FL

GA

FL

FL

FL

GA
GA
NC
GA
GA
GA

FL

GA
NC
KY
KY

NC

SMFSL

SS M FSL
SS M FSL

MS M FSL

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M
BHFS
MS M
BHFS

CMFS
CMFS

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

PMFS

PMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SMFS

471

496
377

477

527
514
488
474

533
498

505
492

509

384

552
512

550
515
509
495

547

540

550
546
539
535
542
538
538
536

537
540
527
518
499
500
483

547

15

23

22

38
33
21
10

33
17

38
21

23

71
34

59
27
28
24

66

54

58
37
60
59
57
41
48
49

43
47
42
28
20
20
15

53

263

277

276

282
282
277
272

280
258

284
264

274

259

291
266

290
280
274
277

288

286

288
286
291
285
283
287
288
284

287
288
282
281
280
274
263

286

460

509
453

494

528
516
520
476

538
519

514
472

480

367

556
524

544
512
518
508

552

545

552
549
546
548
543
538
537
542

536
525
539
514
518
505

547

13

24
11

26

54
34
37
16

42
22

37
18

14

80
37

52
25
34
27

62

53

62
59
64
59
58
58
47
53

41
49
57
32
28
26

59

1194

1282
890

1247

1337
1312
1285
1222

1351
1297

1303
1228

1263

1010

1399
1302

1384
1307
1301
1280

1387
1515
1371
1478

1390
1381
1376
1368
1368
1363
1363
1362

1360
1353
1348
1313
1297
1279
746

1380

28

47
24

48

92
67
58
26

75
55

75
39

37

15

151
71

111
52
62
51

128
PRO
107
PRO

120
96
124
118
115
99
95
102

84
96
99
60
48
56
15

112



2 James Harden FL SMFS 534 52 288 547 60 1369 112

3 Doug Hanks FL  SMFS 526 41 288 529 53 1343 97
Greg Wilk FL  SMFS 518 38 285 518 35 1321 73
Jake Pettitt FL  SMFS 516 39 281 520 38 1317 77
C  Tony Montgomery KY ~SSMFS 539 58 286 543 55 1368 113
2 Jake Pettitt FL  SSMFS 525 48 287 538 58 1350 106
3 Gary Raymer KY ~SSMFS 530 38 283 525 36 1338 74
Jerry Hoppe GA SSMFS 518 31 278 515 38 1311 69
James Scheer FL SSMFS 515 31 277 500 27 1292 58
Eddie Whobrey KY SSMFS 530 47 287 817 47
C  KenlJones FL MS M FS 533 34 287 537 49 1357 83
2 Jim Brown FL MS M FS 523 41 280 524 47 1327 88
3 Lynwood Bunn GA MSMFS 518 38 280 521 36 1319 74
Laszlo Toser FL MS M FS 498 28 283 521 38 1302 66
Dee Steinheiser FL MS M FS 504 28 280 516 40 1300 68
Clay Caudill KY  MSMFS 501 24 280 510 25 1291 49
Sherman Bailey KY ~ MSMFS 483 22 273 483 14 1239 36
Wayne Carr FL MS M FS 461 14 278 476 19 1215 33

) 3 i

¥ Julie Shaver-NY " Melanie White-FI Marsha Quan-Ca




Greg Benner-Pa James Harden-Fl Mark Gamby-Oh

2017 National Senior Games
100 Ben Chapman Or
Hoowver, Al 517

2017 JOAD Championship

Division Club Score Award
YO M Oly Krishang Parmar Jacksonville 437 C
YO F Cpd Vincenza Cianfrocca Hot Shots 490 C
BO F Cpd Alison Roberts Mississippi 669 G-1
BO F Cpd Samantha Roberts Mississippi 664 G-2
BO F Cpd Alexis Hall Adventures 615 C
BO M Cpd Cade Billings Narwhal 660

BO M Cpd Ethan Carstens Hot Shots 561 2
CU F BBR Julia Eckhoff X-Terminators 505

CUF BBR Rosie McCarty Newberry 307 2
CU M BBR Gabriel Stone Mississippi 571 G-1
BO F Oly Megan Duncan X-Terminators 495

BO F Oly Angelina Ossa Suncoast 469 2
BO M Oly Lukas Law Suncoast 401 C
CU F Cpd Sydney Sullenberger Adventures 695 C
CU F Cpd Gabriella Colbert X-Terminators 687 2

CU F Cpd Makayla Russell Adventures 667 3



CU F Cpd
CU F Cpd
CU F Cpd
CU F Cpd

CU M Cpd
CU M Cpd
CU M Cpd
CU M Cpd

CUFOly

CU M Oly
cU M Oly

CAFCpd
CA M Cpd
CAF Cpd

CA M Cpd
CA M Cpd
CAM Cpd
CAM Cpd

JFCpd

CAFOly
CA F Oly
CA F Oly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CA F Oly
CA F Oly

CA M Oly
CA M Oly

JFOI

Alicia Aviles
Cheyanne LaBarr
Kiersten Wargo
Charlee Cyr

Evan Cook
Lane Vitelli
Thomas Norman

John Barry McDougald

Jordan Roberts

Dakota Galliano
Jacob Reiter

Dakota Lee
Mia Lee
Alexis Gallenstein

Austin Hall
Joshua Canevari
Noah Cuevas
Lanndan Morrison

Brittani Bell

Emily Smith
Olivia Huffer
Ayei Chang
Morgan Duncan
Andrea Kent
Jayde Alderman
Karis Lee

Bruno Carballo
Lucas Perreault

Julia Francis

Perfect 10

Adventures
Adventures
Adventures

Spot On

Adventures
Adventures
Adventures

Mississippi

Mississippi
Suncoast

Mississippi
Mississippi
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Easton Newberry
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530
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350
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428
400
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Merchandise for sale. Prices subject to change without notice.

FAA PRICE LIST -
Updated: 8/23/2016
CURRENT FACES

NFAA FACES

Field/Hunter Tag WP
20 cm x 4 0.25 0.45
35 cm 0.19 0.34
50 cm 0.32 0.68
65 cm 0.40 0.98

RULE BOOKS
State Rule Book @ Tournament 5.00

State Rule Book by mail 8.00
NFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 9.00
NFAA Rule Book by mail 11.00

IFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 16.00

Map Set @ Tournament 1.25
Map Set by mail

Animal face w/spot
Group 1 1.58 1.75
Group 2 1.14 1.29
Group 3 0.71 0.84
Group 4 0.42 0.54
Indoor all 0.25
92cm Classic 2.00
92cm Classic center 5Ring 0.59
CLOTHING
NAA FACES NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00
NFAA Towel 7.00
122 cm FITA Tag 3.00 FAA Cap 6.00
122 cm FITA Plastic 4.43 FAA T-Shirts 7.25
122 cm Center 5ring 1.10 FAA Golf Shirt 16.00
Replacement Center 0.21
80 cm FITA Plastic 2.35 PATCHES (EMBLEMS)
80 cm Center 6ring 1.00
80 cm Center 5ring 0.55 300 Patch 6.00
60 cm Plastic 1.08 560 Patch 5.00
40 cm Tag 0.33 NAA Patch 5.00
Robin Hood Patch 6.00
3 Spot 0.33 State Champion Patch 6.00
500 Club Patch 6.00
FITA Field FAA Emblem 2.50
20 cm 0.11 Emblem Tournament Bar 0.50
40 cm 0.31 3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00
60 cm 0.60 4” NFAA Stump Patch 6.00
80 cm 1.03 4” NFAA FS/BB/BH Patches 6.00
4 Bowfisher Emblem 6.00
Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50
PINS & BARS IFAA Pins/Patches 6.00
FAA State Pin(old) 2.50
FAA State Pin(new) 5.00
NAA Pin 5.00 DECALS
NAA Arrow Pin 5.00 NAA Decal 1.75
%” Stump Pin 4.50 NFAA Stump Decal 0.75
3/8” Stump Pin 3.50 Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75
Animal Perfect Pin 5.00 Freestyle Decal 0.75
Robin Hood Pin 5.00 Bowhunter Decal 0.75
NFAA 20 Pins 5.00
NFAA 20 Bars 4.00
NFAA 15 Pin 5.00
NFAA 15 Bars 4.00
FAA 6-Gold Pins 7.00
FAA Big Game Pin 5.00
Instinctor Pin 5.00 Freestyle Pin 5.00
Bowhunter Pin 5.00



2017 State FITA (single site shoot)
TOURNAMENT DATES: 16-17 September 2017
HOSTING CLUB: Ft Lauderdale Archers
RANGE LOCATION: Ft. Lauderdale Archers range. Outdoors.
RANGE MAP : MAP Area Map

DIRECTIONS:
From 1-95 App. 3 Miles

Exit Davie Blvd. and go westbound. Cross 441 ( State Road 7 ) and continue past the first traffic light.
The Clubs Gated Entrance is on the left before the light at S.W. 46 Th. Ave.

From University Drive App. 2 Miles
Go eastbound on Peters Road over the Turnpike overpass, the Clubs Gated Entrance is on the right just
past the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave.

From I - 595 App. 1.5 Miles
Exit 441 North go to second red light Davie Blvd. turn left continue past first traffic light. Clubs Gated
Entrance is on the left before the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave

SHOOTING RULES/INFORMATION:
DRESS CODE: NAA Dress Code Link

BOW WEIGHT: Compound bows are restricted to 60# draw weight maximum!

ARROW SIZE: Arrows are restricted to a maximum of 9.3 mm shaft
diameter. With aluminum shafts, this would include all shafts of 23
diameter except the 2317. Shafts currently produced in the 23 size
category and legal under the 9.3 mm rule are the 2312, 2314, and 2315
(as of 1 April 2001). Anything larger is not legal.

NO ELECTRONICS! This also means nothing electric on the bow to light up the sight.

TIME LIMIT: 4 Minutes for 6 arrows (day 1) and 2 Minutes for 3 arrows
(day 2). We will shoot AB/BA (alternate shooting first and second on
the line).

BAREBOW: Barebow division is limited to recurve bows. [Unbraced bow
complete with accessories must be capable of passing through a hole or

ring of 12.2cm inside diameter +/- 0.5mm] (that's approximately 4.8

inches) -- No stabilizers and no draw checks (no clickers).

Starting 2015 there is a Compound Barebow division.


https://maps.google.com/maps?q=4590+Peters+Rd,+Plantation,+FL+33317&hl=en&sll=28.118894,-82.502543&sspn=0.009548,0.016512&oq=4590+Peters+Rd,+Plantation+FL+33317&hnear=4590+Peters+Rd,+Plantation,+Florida+33317&t=m&z=17

2017 State Target

TOURNAMENT DATES: 21-22 October 2017

HOSTING CLUB: Gold Coast Archers

RANGE LOCATION: Gold Coast Archers range.

Gold Coast archery range is on the Northeast corner of West Delray Regional Park ? address 14900 Palm
Beach Downs Blvd, Delray Beach FL 33446.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by October 1.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phone and Email registrations until 19 October accepted for a $2 surcharge payable
at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, October 15-8:00 AM Announcements, 8:30 AM 900 Round.
Sunday, October 16 — 8:00 AM Announcements, 8:30 AM Classic 600 Round.

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS: Information updated 4/12/16.

Boca Raton Holiday Inn Express on Glades Rd. for a discount room rate for the State Target. The rate is
$99/night and includes a complimentary breakfast, which they will start serving at 6:30 to accommodate our
archers. . The address is 8144 W. glades Rd. Boca Raton, FL 33434 and the phone number is 561-482-7070.
When making reservations ask for the Gold Coast Archers State Target discount rate.

Sandy Pettitt
Mike Mcleod



mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

2017 State FITA Field (Single Site Shoot)

TOURNAMENT DATES: 11-12 November 2017

HOSTING CLUB: Easton - Newberry Sports Complex

RANGE LOCATION: 24820 NW 16th Ave; Newberry, FL 32669 (Easton - Newberry Sports Complex)

RANGE DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Road for about 12 miles until you reach
the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for about 1.5
miles and take right on the dirt road with the "Newberry Sports Complex" blue sign. The range will be located
to the left of the Easton-Newberry Sports Complex building.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas
1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by November 6.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 10 November accepted for a $2 surcharge payable at
shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Talk at 10:30, shoot at 11:00 on Saturday, talk at 8:00 shoot at 8:30 on
Sunday. We will shoot 1 24 target FITA Field round on Saturday and 1 on Sunday (12 marked and 12
unmarked each round - three arrows per target).

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

MOTEL INFORMATION IS FROM LAST YEAR.

Fairfield Inn by Marriott Gainesville

6901 NW 4th Boulevard

Gainesville, FL 32607

Phone 352.332.8292

Email Rita.Colucci@CWHotels.com

Web  Fairfieldlnn.com/GNVFI
Marriott.com/GNVFI

*Be sure to reference the event block (Fla Archery State Championships) when you call for reservations.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: NAA or NFAA membership required. Pre-registration “no-shows”
will receive refund less $2 processing fee.


mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net
mailto:Rita.Colucci@CWHotels.com

2017 IFAA North American Field Archery Championships

Avrchers need to be at the range on Friday at 11:30 for the Animal round (assembly at 11:30, shooting at
12:00). Saturday and Sunday archers need to be ready to shoot at 8:00am due to winter daylight problems. We
will talk at 8:00am and start shooting at 8:30am. We will be shooting 4 across on every target.

TOURNAMENT DATES: 8-9-10 December 2017

HOSTING CLUB: Everglades Archers.

RANGE LOCATION: 17415 S W 264th Street, Miami FL.

RANGE MAP : Everglades Map

RANGE DIRECTIONS: 17415 S W 264th Street, Miami FL - Take Florida Turnpike South, exit at S W 200
Street (Caribbean Blvd) turn right and go to US-1 (2nd Light). Turn Left on US-1. At SW 264th Street turn
right. The range is on the right side of the road about 3 miles after US-1.

REGISTER AND PAY NOW.:

Pro Divisions $145.00, Adult & Senior Divisions $45.00, Junior Divisions $35.00. There is a extra fee of
$1.50 to register online and $2.00 to register and pay at the shoot.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas
1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

SHOOT FEES: $45 adult, $35 youth, and $35 cub. PRO money fee of $100.00 (Pro's will pay $145.00).

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by December 1th (US) or November
27th (Canada & Mexico). Phoned or Emailed registrations through December 6th will be accepted for a $2
surcharge payable at the shoot. Registration at the shoot will require a $15 late fee added to the normal
registration fee.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: : Friday 12/8: Assembly at 11:30am. 28 Animal round (with no bonus spots)
at 12:00pm. Saturday 12/9: Assembly at 8:00 AM. 28 Field at 8:30 AM. Sunday 12/10: Assembly at


https://maps.google.com/maps?q=17415+SW+264th+St,+Homestead,+Miami-Dade,+Florida+33031&hl=en&sll=25.821603,-80.298901&sspn=0.019489,0.033023&geocode=FQhshQEdmQ80-w&hnear=17415+SW+264th+St,+Homestead,+Florida+33031&t=m&z=17

8:00 AM. 28 Hunter at 8:30 AM. Awards as soon as all scores posted to scoreboards and realigned
(typically 30 minutes after last person is finished).

MOTEL AND CAMPING INFORMATION: (INFORMATION IS FROM 2016)

Travelodge

409 se 1 ave

Florida, city. 33034

305-248-9777

$76 plus tax book ASAP (Rates for 2016).

Must mention Everglades Archery December event at the time of booking the room.

contact us to make the reservation at 305-218-9389 or eMail TLFLSunny@Gmail.com.

To learn more about us, please visit www.travelodgefloridacity.com and www.qualityinnfloridacity.com

Camping at Florida City Campground: (305) 248-7889.



mailto:TLFLSunny@Gmail.com
http://www.travelodgefloridacity.com/
http://www.qualityinnfloridacity.com/
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